

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.1 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12307/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2011 in WA No.179/2011 of the
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DIRECTOR, J.I.P.G.M.E.R. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. DHIVAGAR

Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay and office report)

Date: 16/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr. Alok Prasanna, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Piraburama Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.
for Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the special leave petition for final disposal on 18th July,
2012.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER